Incident Date Report Number

7/28/2024

7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024

7/128/2024

7/28/2024
7/28/2024

7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024

7/28/2024

7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024

7/28/2024

RMP24-001606

RMP24-001607

RMP24-001608

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4740 ARBOR DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

APPROX LOC: 5405 NEW
WILKE RD

TINDER DR / NEW WILKE
RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLEY
CT

2800 CENTRAL RD
2401 GEORGE ST
4225 OAKSBURY LN
2803 CAMPBELL ST
2803 CAMPBELL ST
4500 OLMSTEAD DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1460 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3700 FREMONT ST
2616 SMITH ST

N OLD HICKS RD / E
KEVIN CT

APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP

INTOXICATED DRIVER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

INFO

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/29/2024 4:43:44 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
712812024 APPROX LOC:2 KNOLL WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RIDGE RD
7128/2024 FAIRFAX AVE /| ASHLAND MOTORIST ASSIST
AVE
712812024 2201 HAWK LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7128/2024 2201 HAWK LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
712812024 APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
7/28/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
712812024 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024 1669 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
712812024 3010 SWALLOW LN AMBULANCE CALL
7/28/2024 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
712812024 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/28/2024 APPROX LOC: 5849 NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
712812024 2306 BLUEBIRD LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7128/2024 SOUTH ST / SOUTH CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
712812024 3286 KIRCHOFF RD JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7128/2024 3991 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
712812024 4720 ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7128/2024 RMP24-001610 1426 E EMMERSON LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
7128/2024 1000 S QUENTIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT
7128/2024 2803 CAMPBELL ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING
7128/2024 4806 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD PARTY ADVISED INCIDENT
7128/2024 2600 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT

7/29/2024 4:43:44 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

7/28/2024 4660 KENILWORTH DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

7/29/2024 4:43:44 PM



