



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/28/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		4740 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		APPROX LOC: 5405 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/28/2024	RMP24-001606	TINDER DR / NEW WILKE RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/28/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLEY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/28/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/28/2024		2401 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		4225 OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2024		2803 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/28/2024		2803 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		4500 OLMSTEAD DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
7/28/2024	RMP24-001607	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/28/2024		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		3700 FREMONT ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/28/2024		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2024	RMP24-001608	N OLD HICKS RD / E KEVIN CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/28/2024		APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/28/2024		APPROX LOC:2 KNOLL RIDGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLAND AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	
7/28/2024		2201 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		2201 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2024		3010 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/28/2024		APPROX LOC: 5849 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/28/2024		2306 BLUEBIRD LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/28/2024		SOUTH ST / SOUTH CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/28/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2024	RMP24-001610	1426 E EMMERSON LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/28/2024		1000 S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/28/2024		2803 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
7/28/2024		4806 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2024		2600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/28/2024		4660 KENILWORTH DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT